Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services**

/10/30/2003 01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		lria, VA 22313-1450 10-22 c 03	Attorney Docket No. 117586
		Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Harufumi MUTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
3.	Á.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment	
		Security Agreement Change of Name	
		Other	
	B.	Execution Date: October 13, 2003	
4.	A.	. 110000.1	lication, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 2003
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 1068 9991	C. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ached?
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 147595)
	Ađ	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

PATENT REEL: 014637 FRAME: 0395

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

1, Toyota-cho, Toyo	ota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-	8571 Japan
	•	
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the and exclusive right, title and interest to the second contract of the second contract in the second contract of the se	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sell
	TING AN AMOUNT OF INTAKI	
COMBUSTION ENGINE		
relating to International Patent Ap	plication PCT/JP/	and/or for which application for
of the United States was executed of	on even date herewith or, if not so execu	ted, was:
(a) executed on	. [,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(b) filed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the sp
	, data, when known.	
	ers Patent(s) of the United States grante	
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexa	mination application based thereon, for	the full term or terms for which the sa
Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").	ding any extensions thereof (collectively,	hereinafter, "said application(s) and L
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE a	nd without charge to but at the expens
ANNUARE to do all acts which the	e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi	rable or expedient, for securing mainta
enforcing protection for said immet	ion including is the assessmetas and ass	respection of sold and limited (a) and the
enforcing protection for said invent	ion, including in the preparation and pro	osecution of said application(s) and the
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be d	ion, including in the preparation and pro erence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to	esecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation o include but not be limited to executing
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be d including separate assignments and	ion, including in the preparation and pro erence, reissue, reexamination, or public	esecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation o include but not be limited to executing
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be d	ion, including in the preparation and pro erence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to	esecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation o include but not be limited to executing
enforcing protection for said inventsaid Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.	ion, including in the preparation and pro prence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, pr	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining
enforcing protection for said inventsaid Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.	ion, including in the preparation and pro erence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	ion, including in the preparation and pro prence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, pr	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	ion, including in the preparation and properence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, property of the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s).
enforcing protection for said inventsaid Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.	ion, including in the preparation and pro prence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, pr	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	ion, including in the preparation and properties, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, properties, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harnifumi Muto	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s).
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	ion, including in the preparation and properties, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, properties, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harnifumi Muto	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s).
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO	ion, including in the preparation and properties, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, properties, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harnifumi Muto	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s).
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufury Justs (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparation, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparations, and the content of	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufury Justs (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparation, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparations, and the content of	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufury Justs (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparation, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparations, and the content of	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufuru Jutt (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparation, or public prender, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, prefer the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harmfirmi Muto (TYPE NAME)	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining e) affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparation, or public prender, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, prefer the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harmfirmi Muto (TYPE NAME)	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining e) affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufuru Jutt (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparation, or public prender, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, prefer the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harmfirmi Muto (TYPE NAME)	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining e) affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparently of the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harmfurni Muto (TYPE NAME)	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE) (DATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparently of the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harmfurni Muto (TYPE NAME)	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE) (DATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparently of the undersigned inventor(s) has (have harmfurni Muto (TYPE NAME)	osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003 (OATE) (DATE)
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufurw Juster (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparetice, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparetions, all rightful oaths, prepareti	October/13/2003 (DATE) October/13/2003
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufury Justs (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparetice, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparetions, all rightful oaths, prepareti	October/13/2003 (DATE) October/13/2003
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufurw Juster (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 4) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparetice, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparetions, all rightful oaths, prepareti	October/13/2003 (DATE) October/13/2003
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufury Justs (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparetice, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparetions, a	consecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003
enforcing protection for said invents said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be dincluding separate assignments and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREO 1) Harufury Justs (SIGNATURE) 2) (SIGNATURE) 3) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ion, including in the preparation and preparetice, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, preparetions, a	consecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining the affixed his/her/their signature(s). October/13/2003

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 014637 FRAME: 0396

(DATE)

RECORDED: 10/22/2003

(SIGNATURE)